PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsiao-San Chen	06/08/2010
Jen-Fang Lin	06/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERLIGHT USA, INC.	
Street Address:	10507 Southern Loop Blvd.	
City:	Pineville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12826838	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: rveri@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP

Address Line 1: 57th Floor - Key Tower

Address Line 2: 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIPOP108US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Turocy

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSN108#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 024614 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 06/30/2010

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		knowledged, the undersigned
Inventor(s) Full Name(s)		o-San CHEN (2) Jen-Fang LIN
Hereby sell, assi	gn and transf	er to
Assignee Name and Ad	idress 10	ERLIGHT USA, INC. 0507 Southern Loop Blvd., Pineville C 28134 USA
(hereinafter calle which are disclo	ed the Assign sed in the Ap	nce) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements plication for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention:	mon:	LUE, RED AND YELLOW DYE COMPOUNDS, AND
	В	LACK INK COMPOSITION COMPRISING THE SAME
Which applicat Complete cit	her a) ex b) fi s	Secuted by the undersigned on June 30, 2010 Serial No. 12/826,838 States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all
extensions, divi- benefits under th	sions, reissu- le Internation	es, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all all Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby auth Patent, when gra		quested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters assignee.
undersigned will execute all righ	execute all of tful other pa	en requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; apers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date	Signed at	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	On	June 8, 2010
Inventor(s) Full Signatur	re(s)	Hsiao-San CHEN Jen-Fang LIN

2

PATENT REEL: 024614 FRAME: 0983